

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7625 OF 2005

M/S. SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, TRICHY/MADURAI

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the Summons for Non-Prosecution dated  
11th December, 2008.

Four weeks' time is allowed to do the needful failing  
which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further  
reference to Court.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.7625 of 2005

M/s South Eastern Coal Fields Ltd.

....Appellant(s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise, Trichy

....Respondent(s)

ORDER

Perused Summons for Non-Prosecution dated 11th December,  
2008.

Four weeks' time is allowed to do the needful failing

which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further  
reference to Court.

.....J.  
[TARUN CHATTERJEE]

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 21, 2009.