

(ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9693-9694 OF 2011
(for prel.hearing)

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr._____,Sr.Adv.(appearance not given)
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with C.A.No.807/2006.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master