

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9693-9694 OF 2011

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Bajpai,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent submitted that he
has filed the statement of case today itself.

Therefore, no orders are necessary.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER