

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.807 OF 2006

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. ETC. ETC.

.....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
TRICHY/MADURAI ETC. ETC.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th August, 2016, when the following order was passed:- (Copy of the record of proceedings dated 6th August, 2016 is enclosed herewith)

It is submitted that in pursuance of this Hon'ble Court's order dated 6th August, 2016, counsel for the appellants/respondents have not furnished Civil Appeal Nos. in question so far despite this Registry letter dated 18th February, 2016 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for order.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate,
15, New Lawyers' Chambers
2. Mr. B K Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2