

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 807/2006

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., MADURAI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to comply with the directions of the Hon'ble Court's order dt.6.8.2016 regarding providing of Civil Appeal numbers as mentioned in the second last para of the said order within four weeks time.

List again on 1.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar