

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 807/2006

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE MADURAI

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED IN C.A.NO. 807/2006)

WITH

C.A. No. 3217-3218/2010 (XVI)

C.A. No. 4992/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 4826/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 7625/2005 (XII)

C.A. No. 8439-8440/2011 (IX)

C.A. No. 9693-9694/2011 (IX)

Date : 10-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing of these matters is deferred to 24.01.2019.

It is made clear that no further adjournment, on any count,  
will be entertained on future date at the instance of the parties.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

